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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapone 408933
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg Mo 1869607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

AMlliated to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Autemabile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CCA/AXA1B003SE4/R 18a3
LR st owe e ||| AN
Code : AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLS 5570R Veh. Inspected SKA 94T
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 26/02/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model G.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4 Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  21/02/2018 |Inspection Date 27/02/2018
Survey held at PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD
303 ALEXANDRA ROAD
SINGAPORE 158841
Sa. Remarks
A)JTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




W1 Ferfurmance Mnturs Limited
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GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X
ESTIMATE

22 FEB 48

Estimate No. : bl 46006 Bage No. 1l of 2
Date Hstimated 1 22/02/2018
Frepared By : Kevin Leong Wai Kit )
f = ESTIMATE REFAIR FOR - - ACCOUNT - 40000 1
Yong Wai Lai Cash Sales - Service
94 Bridport Avenus Singapore
. Singapore 559384 )
REGN. NO. CHASEIS NO. BEGH. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
SKAS4T E493335 28/09/2010 24 sDrive23: 0
To replace front bumper assembly and attachments 1235 155!.‘1 uu
including knock out dent area cause by acciden| et |
-, v
Painting an front bumper assembly, front bannet & front 21 “_1 3.221.00
right side panalx S
To chack electrical wiring systems at the front section 1S° 177.00
for proper function, L v
To replace right headlight including program and conduct If q { 531.00
tests for proper function 205 %
Sundries. 'l"-:~r \ 150.00
B
Ve
otal Laboir G,EEB.DII

DESCRIPTION QTY FRIC
Cover nozzle nght 1 84 70
FRT BUMPER RH MOUNT BKT 1 36.80
FRT BUMPER CTR GRID 1 55.15
COVERING RIGHT 1 36.75
FRT BUMPER RH TRIM GRILLE 1 15.70
FINISHER ROD RH 1 10.25
CLOSED GRID RH 1 55.50
FRT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER 1 42 20
FRT BUMPER (PDC) 1 1.08t00¢
FRT EMBLEM (D=70MM) 1 60.60 «
PLAQUE BMW 1 69.50
FRT RH FENDER INNER COVERING 1 121.35
FRT RH FENDER INNER COVERING 1 121.35
RH BI-XENON HEADLIGHT 1 248590
DECOUPLING RING POC TORQUE CONVERTE e 505

T EH ',.rﬁﬂ.'w'.

A~ 35601

¥ 5515
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? 1570
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GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X
ESTIMATE

" Estimate No. : bl 46006 Page No. : 2 of 2
Date Estimated : 22/02/2018
_ Prepared By : Kevin Leong Wai EKit
REGHN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
SEAS4T E493335 28/09/2010 24 sDrive23i 0
——— i
[ LK Auto Conmuitanis hence nosfy
ihe Repairer of the following:

« To resurvey beloradafie afriy paeiing
» To dispiay Grmaged Barty| duning resurey
« P prices &e ubwect 1o confirmahen
® Third party survey 8 00 B “Without Progudics” bimia
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L
Labour 1 ; 5,629.00
Parts 3 4 315.65
Labour 2 : 0.00
Excess 1 0.00
Total GST @ 7% - 766.13
Grand Total i 11,710.78

** THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 20 DAYS ONLY""
“* PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICF **




- Performance Motors Limited
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SUPPLEMENTARY
Estimte ho. bl 46006 Page ho
Cate Bstinated ] 22/02/2018
Prepared By ! Eavin Leong Wa: Kit
#REPAIR FOR - - ACCOUNT - 40000
Yong Wai Lai Cash Sales - Service
94 Bradport Avenus Singapors
Singapore 559384
FEXN N CHSS S D FEN DATE MIEL MLEACE
SKAS4T E4593335 28/08/2010 Z4 sDrive23i 0
DESCRIFTION ORIGINAL PRICE DISC. % NETT
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QTyY DISC. % NETT
# FRT BUMPER SHOCK ABSORBER * 59,00 1.00 3.00 572304 -
# COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED RH * 42.20 1,00 3.00 40,93 1 ~~
# UNIWVERSAL SOCKET HOUSING MLE LUNCODE * 27.75 1,00 3.00 26,92 Aiy ~~
# BUMPER PDC SENSCOR (SCHWARZ)- ELBOW * 236.85 1.00 3.00 229.74 'y~
Total Labowr ;
TotalParts: 354,82
Total Labour & Parts ; 35482

Final Report SKAS4T slsx, Page 1

Finalised by: Caroline DID: 653190174 Fax 64794601



. Performance Motors Limited
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FINAL REPORT
Estimate Mo bl 46006 Page Mo
Dste Estimeled 22/02/2014
Preparad By Eevin Leong Wai Kit
#REPAIR FOR - - ACCOUNT - 40000
Yong Wai Lai Cash Sales - Service
94 Bridport Avenus Singapore
Singapore 559384
FEN N S S D N DATE MIE. MLEACE
SEAS4T E493335 28/0%/2010 Z4 aDrive23i 0
DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL FRICE ~ DISC. % NETT
To replace front bumper and attachments include 127500 10,00 1,147.50
making good the bonnet and knocking out dented areas
caused by the accident
To spray paint frant bumper and bonnet 2102.00 000 1,891.80
To chack slectncal winng systems at the front section 150,00 10,00 135.00
for proper function include adjustment of headlights
To replace RH bi kenon headlight include programming 451,00 10.00 405,90
and conducting tests for proper function
Sundries. BO.OO 0.00 80.00
DESCRIPTION LINIT PRICE QTY DISC.% NETT
# FRT BUMPER SHOCK ABSORBER * 59.00 1.00 300 57.23
FRT BUMPER RH MOUNT BKT 36.60 1.00 3.00 35.50
# COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED RH * 42.20 1.00 3.00 40.93
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (MPDC) 1,297.20 1.00 300 1.258.28
FRT EMBLEM [D=TOMM] 69,49 1.00 3.00 67.41
# UNIVERSAL SOCKET HOUSING MLK UNCODE * 27.75 1.00 300 2692
RH BI-XENON HEADLIGHT 2.485.90 1.00 300 241132
DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE 5.05 1.00 300 4,90
# BUMPER PDC SENSOR (SCHWARZ)- ELBOW * 236.85 1.00 3.00 229.74
# SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS
Total Labour 3,660.20
Total Parts : 4,132.23
Total Labour & Parts : 7,79243
Deduction for Excess . 0.00
Total Repair Costs less Excess: 7,792.43
GST &7%: 54547
Grand Talal : 8,337,590

Final Report SKASAT slex, Page 1 Finalised by: Caroline DID: 63190174 Fax: 64794601



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (ceregno 1sseorisan
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
] ore 408833
Tel 6256-3561 Fax' 68448805 Emall suri@lkkauto.com,assignments@ikkauto.com

To AXA Insurance Pte Ltd From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
B Shenton Way #24-01 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25
AXA Towsr Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 088811 Singapore 408933

Arm:  Winnie Ho Date. 01 Mar 2018

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No - SLS5670R

TP Vehicle No | SKAB4T Accident Date : 21/02/2018
Maka BMW 2301 Assignment Date : 26/02/2018
Date of Inspaction 27022018 Est. Duration of Repair .4 days
Inspection At Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159841

Point of Impact ! General Description of Damages
The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....front O/S... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairars Estimale (Gross) 55 10.844 865
Revisad Amount 55 7.765.80
Check Items (Estimated) S5 389.55
Total 58 8,155.45
Lump Sum Repair 5%

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Valus 5%

Pre-Accident Value -

COE ! PARF Rebate ‘58

Salvage Value 5%

Margin for Repair 5%

Remarks

l ) The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
Kindly let us have your autharisation.

{ i The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired. you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

( X } Other comments ' We have not authorized repairs.



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Frm;t: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 5 March 2018 212 PM

To: 'PBSP’

Ce: Admin A; Vic (LEKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKAQ4T & SLSS567T0R (AXA) ON 21.02.2018
WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA
[subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your
client’s vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the
days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

In order to expedite the claim process, please forward all relevant documents for us (LKK) to proceed on negotiate
settlement.

Thank You,

Best Regoras.

Asher Sng | Case Handles

LKK Aulo Consullants Ple Lid

phone: 841-6051 | emal: ashesng@kkguic.com | fox: 4741-4108
Bik 51, Paya Uk iIndusirial Park, Ut Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 5 March 2018 10:00 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKA94T & SLS5670R (AXA) ON 21.02.2018

Dear Motor Claims,



Please let us have your reply on liability.

Thank you. .

Regards,

Caroline

Clo Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159841

DID: 6319 D174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 10:17 AM

To: motor.survey(@axa.com.sg; motor.doc@axa.com.sg
Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKA94T & SLS5670R ON 21.02.2018

Dear Motor Claims,

Please let us have your reply on liability.

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

Cio Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 158841

DID; 319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 6:08:44 PM

To: motor.survey@axa.com.sg; motor.doc@axa.com.sg
Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKA94T & SLS5670R ON 21.02.2018

Dear Motor Claims,

Please let us have your reply on liability.



Tl:lank you.

Regards,

Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 1589841

DID: 6318 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: PBSP
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 6:38:01 PM

To: motor.survey @axa.com.sg; motor.doc@axa.com.sg
Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SKA94T & SLSS670R ON 21,02.2018

Dear Sirs,
We rafer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.
Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement
If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental,

Thank you.

Regards,
Caroline

Cl/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint
303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159841
DID: 6318 0174 Fax: 6472 4601



Print Sent Message

This mall is associated with

"SKAS4T (CO4T1172)
[SLS5670R]
TF

YONG WA LAI
Feb 21 2018 S:004AM
[PAY, SWEE HOON]
Performance Mators Limited

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 11/06/2018 15:21 PM.
To cynthia.lohi@axa com sg; winnie.ho@axa.com.sg

cc AXA_SG; ashersng@ikkauto.com

Subject  Re: TP settlement - CO4T1172/P1996600

Hi Sir,

We refer to the above matter.

|The accident occurred when our insured collided into third party parked vehicle.

!Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
|We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.
|We seek your approval to offer repairer at § 8,727.90 (all-in),
Far your approval In merimen please,
[Thank You.
|Best Regards,
Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

{=-- Original Message -->

[From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ;sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto,com
CC: AXA_SG

Sent On: 02/03/2018 08:50 AM

Subject: TP settlement - C0471172/P1996600

Dear MOHD RASUL,
Please proceed for direct settlement If damages consistent.

Regards,
‘Winnie Ho




Print Received Message

This mail is associated with

"SKAS4T (CO4T1172)
[SLS56T0R]
TP

YONG WAI LAl
Fab 21 2018 2:00AM
[PAY, SWEE HOON]
Performance Motors Limited

From
To
Subject

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 18/06/2018 11:05 AM,

LKK_HQ
Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S§8737.90) - SKAS4T - Claim Handler: Winnie Ho

Approved:8737,90:0FFER @ $7800 (ALL IN)




. XA Insuranes Shngapors Pte Lid
& 1800 B8O 4888 (Within Singapors|
' s (65) G880 4888 |International |
' M redefining / insurance (08) 880 €740

Certificate of Insurance St

Hiatre vatishes | Third-Farty Sk prs Componsaten ) a2, (Cnppter 1830 Molar Versciey | ThindSerty Bialg and Compenantion | Ruise. 1680 -Hosd Tisrmport AL 1587 (M o
fioeot wanickes (Thero-Party Fooas | Ruiee. 1959 (Maisynia|

Policy details

Policyiisldet name YOG WAl L&l Certificats number v GADERDTE [ L

Cover Comprenanzive Chassis number WBALM32050EAG3335
Plan rmams Pt Engire number 1010TA43NEIB25AF
NCD applizable B

Vehicle registration numbar SNARST

Period of Insurance from 25,/08, 2018 to 27,08,/ 2017 (both dates inclusie |

Finange |oan company MERCEDES-BENZ FINAMCIAL SERVICES SINGAPORE LTD

Persons or classes of persons entitied to drive*
I} Tha Palicvholder
it} Arry parson wha i dring on the Polisyholder's arder or with thsir permmssion

Provided thet the person driving = permified in nccordance with the hcensing or other lows or regulations i drive The Mator Vehicle or hes Deen so
perrritiad snd b net disqualified by order of & Court of Lew or by iesson of ary snactment of reguiation in that bebhulf from driving the Motos Vehicke.

Limitation as to use™
Lin= anly for social. domestis and plessurs purposes and for the Pollevholders businass.

The palicy doea not cover - use for hire or reward, recing, pace-msong. relinbiiry i, spesd 1680NE. The camage of gooos Gther thar sampses i oonneson
with any trade or Bliness or use for any purpose In connaction with motor trade: or whan the Motor Car, whather statianary, in uss of athenwas, s in or on,
& imcing traok. circull. route. courss of any other roads by whsitever name called that nre typically used for raciig. paoca-making of such simiint purposen.

* Limitations renteesd Inoperutive by Section 5 of the Metor Yehicien [Thed-Farty Rmska and Comberastian) Act. (Chaptet 159 end Section 85 of the Road Trensbort Act, 1987
| MEayEs, aw oot 4o be malookes ander thess headngs

Basic Own Damegs Evosss 260 500.00
Windserean Excmas 26D 100.00
An Additional Excesa is spplicsble as follows:
1. 55500 for unnamed Authorised Drfver
2. 58500 fot declared Yourg and Inesperiensed Driver

3. 555,000 for undeciared Yourg and inexpefienced Orivers, This sdditional sxcess is redused 1o SS2.500 1 You hive chossn A Premium
Workehops.

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy
Nil

I/ W heratay cartify that the palloy to which this Cartificats relates m isued In sccordance with the provision of the Motor Vetilcles (Third Party Pisks and
Compensstion) Act, (Chapter 189) and Part IV of tha Rosd Trensport Act, 1987 {Malaysia)

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid

V7

Authonsed signature

Important note

Poficyhotiars mra warted Tt on She sl of & mator vebecss thy Mot ssrmendsd tha Dartificets of ineurence and the Policy 1o Me mearens compa y, H e Cenibicris of

Insurancs has bess lest or destroyed 3 Statuiory Declarsbon to e sMact must be resde. Failurs o zomply with Shis cbligation is an sMfence urdsr the Motar Vighicle [Third-
Party Fisas and Coroennaton kot (T LEW

Tha Pramium Warranty Clalm# reguiras tha pramium io be g m L wethin 8 speciic penad TE|ing winch there woold De nd ey Uncsl e coRcy, MeEnsesl DErihcess
Lol - Ll

A Insurance Singapors Ptz Ltd IM2-0008822.2)
B Shetton Wiy, #27-001, AXA Towsr.
Singspore DBER11

lefa
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- Performance Motors Limited

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811
Attention: Motar Claims
“Without Prejudice”

23 May 2018 .

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKA94T & SLS5670R ON 21.02.2017
Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of
the said accident, our client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows:-

Costofrepar : S$ 8337.90
Lossofuse : S$ 400.00 (S$ 100.00 x 4 days)
Total : S§ 873790

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1. Copy of Accident Report

2, Copy of Final Repair bill

3. Copy of Certificate of Insurance

4, Copy of Identification Card & Driving License

5. Copy of Letter of Autharisation

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this
letter within fourteen (14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no
alternative but to commence legal proceedings against you without any further notice to you or
wyour insured,

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also
required to send a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant
supporting documents within aight (8] weeks of your receipt of this letter,

For any correspondence, please contact Ms Caroline Tan at 6319-0174 / Fax, 6479-4601 or
email to pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg.

Yours sinegrely

{

Teng K
st Service Manager, Body & Paint

Ll



Asher Sng SI.KKA;utn!

F}um: Asher Sng (LKKAuta)

Sent: Friday, 9 March 2018 2:32 PM
To: ‘swhoon09@gmail.com’
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS S5670R AND SKA 94T ALONG TAMPINES GRANDE CAR
PARK ON 21,/02/2018
Auto
U '1 Consuttants

- ewm ==
B B B Fre Lig

S1 UBIAVE 1 #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315
08 MAR 2018

PAY SWEE HOON

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF  :CC4/AXA1B003584/R1eald
YOUR REF :SLS 5670R
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 5670R AND SKA 94T ALONG TAMPINES GRANDE CAR PARK ON 21/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SKA
94T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided the Third
Party parked vehicle SKA 94T. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim Is required and kindly submit the following to

ashersng@lkkauto com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The

list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

M



Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) andlor their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: ashers lkka

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _ KA 94T g SLSSGTaR gy 21[2[18

I, A AR War Le, owner of Vehicle Ragistration No. SKA 94T )
hereby authorise Performance Motors Limited to submit, corespond, negotiate and

settle my claim for cost of repair andlor uninsured losses arising from the above accident.

| further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all
documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment dus
to me in raspect of my claim above.

| hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation
on my behalf shall be good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if
the same had been done or executad by me in person.

| further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement
amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of
such loss and damage.

Name ;. ' “M-lﬁ‘: A\ (Date) ‘}_\ Y l‘g
NRIC No.: (14g 200y ]

In the presence of: Y .

Name oo L.n_f.._j © (Date) 7 \T\VB

NRIC No.:



M redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF :C0471172
INSURED : PAY SWEE HOON

UCHER

W!.r’i W heml:n.r agree 1o accept the sum nf dollars [EIGHT
E ] 901 paid to
usfmu by m IHEIJFMHCE PTE LTD as full and fi nal smiement of all r.lan'ns nf whatever kind
including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/| may have against the

sald AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [SLS § asa
result of an accident along [CARPARK 9 TAMPINES GRANDE] on [21/02/2018] of which we/l

wers/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. [SKA 94T],

We/l hereby declare that the said Insurer or owner and/for driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim|s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [SLS 5670R] in connection directly or
Indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/fl arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no, [SLS 5670

Dated this i3 day of W 2018

Claimant's Signature : \x

NRIC no./ Company Stamp :_L4p3s54 3

Occupation/ Business Y

Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name

Witness's Signatura

Witness's NRIC No 1

AXA Insurpnce Pre Ltd (Company Rieg. No. 199503512M)

8 Shenton Wy, #24-01 AXA Towet, Singapars 068811
Customer Centre #E101

Tel: +55 G880 4888 Fax +65 6338 2502 Websits: waw i com. 5



Performance Motors Limited

A mmsber af the Sime Darhy Oroop
Cs. g EO ISTALEY GET Emg . Mo MI-SIZ0005 -2

Ca LT

315, Rlemanira wosd
Rise Darty Dusi
BingepoTe L1ER4
Tel. G2LBDEIN

83, Rlmxssdrs Rosd
biss Carky Periorsascs Cemite

188, Emspony Arang Eosd
Eaat Coaat Cestiw

Eingapore L5EWG Singapore &LELED

reid TWELTS

iAfterEalaep

Tel W)IMEID0 |Bales & AJWIA Tei ENLRAREE IAfTeTDElEs ANIASE IS (MuterTed
1191 (AFERCEAlmd) Fax ElRTTI Fam d4aTRE48% IAfteiBalEn]
FEE ®AT4TTYO E4THALTE Mot orrad)
SERVICE TAX INVOICE
Repair Order Mo. Bl 1248483 Page No. 1l of 2
) Involce Number 1963650 / WSB
Date IN 06/03/2018 Invoice Date 11/05/2018
Cust. Svc. Advisor: Kevin Leong Wai Kit Payment Terms 30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By

[ - CUSTOMER INFORMATION -
Mdm Yong Wai Lai

94 Bridport Avenue B Shenton Way

Singapore 559384

#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Sharon Heng

———— e ———————————
—

= INVOICE TO - 238

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
| SKASAT E493335 28/08/2010 Z4 SDRIVEZ23I 79183
Retall

- =-=-=-1lLABDUR 1--=- ___Price DISCH METT
To replace front bumpar and attachments including to 1.275.00 10,00 1.147.50
remove and install body parts in order 1o carry out painting
job.
To respray front bumper and front bonnet, 2.102.00 10.00 1,881.80
To check electrical wiring systems al the front section 150.00 10,00 135.00
for proper function.
To replace right Bi-Xenon headlight including program 451.00 10.00 405.80
and conduct tests for proper function,
Sundries. B0D.OD  0.00 B80.00
INS CLAIMS ;: ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 0.00 000 0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 21.2.2018. 3RD PARTY CAR : SLS567T0R,
YOUR REF NO : NIL.
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY MR TAUFIKH FROM LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ON 27.22018. AUTHORISED REPAIR
BY MS ASHER SNG FROM LKK ON 5.3.2018 VIA E-MAIL
PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = $100X4. THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED DO0 000 0.00
TO INSURANCE COMPANY COMFIRMATION

Total Labou 3,660.20
Retall

- = = = PARTS - - - = Oty Frice DISCH METT
RH BI-XENOMN HEADLIGHT 248590 3,00 241132
FRT EMBLEM (D=TOMM) 6950 3.00 67 41
DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE 505 300 4.90
BUMPER PDC SENSOR (SCHWARZ)- ELBOW 23685 300 22974
FRT BUMPER SHOCK ABSORBER 59.00 3.00 57.23
UNIVERSAL SOCKET HOUSING MLK UNCODE 27.75 3.00 26.92
FRT BUMPER RH MOUNT BKT 36.60 3.00 35.50
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M/PDC) 120720 300 1,258.28
COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED RH 4220 3.00 40.93

4,132.23




Bt DealEr

Parfonnanca Motors Limited

i=at of the Slss Darky Sroup
Eu ll! Mz I¥THCIESVE Q0T Eey. Ho MQ-0030000-w

L3k Alxandrs Eomd e, kaspong Arung Esas

s,

Aleanndys Wosd @

iime Durby Perfcamance Ceocrw ant Coast Tentoe ";""' 'F""i-"_-":l""“ Conirs
;;:“FEI:-':H::"" :l-l"F"I"'-"'"" LELEL L .'.:I;rl:“ﬁ:::;;: o AfterEalen
Tel #1801 SE (Ralew & Admis sl 41183000 Aftsrfaiesl [FEE T ANEFARL: motorrad|
EX189111 (Aftersales Fazx.  E34TT) FEEL B4 TRERDI Afteriales
Fas AdTETTIL id THEEIA Wotorredi
SERVICE TAX INVOICE
Repair COrder Ne. : Bl 1248483 Page No. : 2 of 2
Invoice Humber : 1963650 / WSB
TE
ﬁa'l:'E q.J Gﬁfﬁafﬂnlﬂ In‘-'CI:CE Natea ' 11’(“5"‘2“13
Cust. Svc. Advisor: Kevin Leong Wai Kit Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Sharon Heng
Labour Charges 3,580.20 Total Labour & Parts Charges : 5% 7,782.43
Parts Chargeas : 4,132.23 L=ss Insurance Excess . 5% 0.00
Lubricant /Misc : 80.00 Invoice Total Amount Exclude G5T : B% 7,792.43
GST @ ™ : 8% 545.47
Invoice Total Amount Include GET : 5% B8,337.90
Computer generaled invoice. No signalure is required. |amount Payable Include GST s$ 8.337.90 |

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars,

Waork was carried oul subject to the Company's Terms and Condilions of Service.
No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invaice.
For credit purchases, interest @ 1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts




Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Proceed Direct Settlement

TR IR TR =
Case |!'_i_‘u_lf1!!_\_!__ | Est Submitted | Ad) Assigreg Adj Apt [Ad] Submitted | ins Auth'ed Status
26 Feb 2018 Pending for Su
mam |23 Feb 2018 09:43 $$7,79243 $$7,792.43 . .
| Edit Ad) it | ._EMEMI.L_:\I-M | Cancel Cise I B

Clalm Datalls

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS = [Created by insurer]
Insured: PAY, SWEE HOON, 1D S68117557, Tel: ~6597556277

Main
c : YONG WAI LAI, 1D 51403554}

pomcle Bed | sagaT Date of Loss:

21/02/2018 09:00 - 159

|88 Manths and 24 Days From LTA Reg Date {Man Yr)]
Folicy/Cover | P1996600 {Comprehensive)

TR/ Coarant Note No.: | Coverage: 28/09/2017 - 27/09/2019

Policy Na.

|Claimant):

Eacess | 53200

Performance lll;l;n Limited (Alexandra) 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Contre, 150041 Alsxandrs - Tal
B3190172/63190174

AXA Tnsurance Pte Ltd [HQ) - Tel: 6338 TIE8 ... [Handled by Winnie Ho - GBB0 4833)

Claim Type:
Vehicle Heg.

SLSS6T0R GADEIDTES 1

No,
l{lrﬂumd}:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [HQ) - Tel! 5338 7288

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd < Tal- B256-3561 ., [Handled by MOHD TAUFIKH BIN . [Final du
Oyroa z0z8] {Ha) 1 ... [Handled by HAMID] .. | Rpt due

PAY, SWEE HOOM (), NRIC: S8831755Z. Tel: +6557556277

|l'i5 ENSURE CONSISTENCE AND DO CHECK THE LABOUR COSTS 15 REASONABLE.

~ VmwAN | Compose Case Mad) |

ANA_SG (1B/06/201B]. Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S$8737.90) - SKAS4T - Claim Handler: Winnle Ho

AXA SG (11/06/2018): TP sattlement - COAT1172/P1996600

AXA_SG (13/06/2018). Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S$7800.00) - SKA94T - Clalm Handler: Winnle Ha
AXA_SG (11/06/1018) Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S$8400.00) - SKAS4T - Claim Handler: Winnle Ho
AXA_SG (0ZM03/2018): TP settlement - CO471172/P1996600

AXA S5 (D2/03/2018) Re: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving SLSS6TOR (01 : AXA - CO471172) and SK...

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS=

Dus Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On Dona?
No resufts.

https:/singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp... 17/12/2018



Merimen e-Claims

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SKA94T (C0471172)
[SLS5670R]
TP
YONG WAI LAI
Feb 21 2018 9:00AM
[PAY, SWEE HOON]

Performance Motors Limited

Letters/Correspondences B - i 1 per page :I & |
No  |Findlized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ)  Thumbnail | Print
|I. | [Dwraft) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown ﬁ | Edit
Assessment Reports B . [1perpage ¥/
[i_b__i'l_rinlkm On LMK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 (01/03/18 1751 | Adjuster Immediate Advice | @ | osaHTM
|l-'i'lu:lﬂlf:l'l'llﬂll IM
¥
[N _|Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) | Thumbinail | Print
;1 D&/05/18 09:54 LEK Survey Photo Load PDF
|¥__ |DB/O5718 05:54 LK Resurvey Photo Load PDF
Documentation - tperpage | w]|| [
No | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pta Ltd (HQ) Thumbinail Print
1 |23/02/1808:58 | EMAIL_ABS | Losd POF |
2 23/01/18 08:58 | ESTIMATE_ABS N Load PDF |
|3 23/02/18 0B:58 | SKAS4T TP GIA_ABS B B | @ | LosapoF |
4 73/02/18 0B:58  SLSSGETOR INS GIA N Load PDF
'S |73/0I/18 13:48 | GIA SKABAT TP Load PDF |
|6 |33/02/18 1348 | ESTIMATE = Load POF |
Ne |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail Frint
1 |02/01/18 08:43 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED O | Loed ForF
7 |05/06/18 10:53  |LETTER TO OI 0 | Load PoF
3 |1yU6/18 15:19 Immediate Advice with Mandate ﬂ Load POF
4 1U0A/1815:19 | LTA PARF COE Rebate Details Load POF
5 |17/12/18 07:48 WORKSHOP INVOICE Load POF
& 17/12/180748 | AUTHORISATIOM TO ACT FORM ————— K Load POF
7 11/1/1B 0748 DISCHARGE VOUCHER Load POF
8 1712/1807:48 |LOD B © | LoachoF

Documents Checklist
| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST Reset | Save | prioe |

| There are no document checklists configured.

Our Chackilst Remarks - LKK Aute Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks Tor | Handiing Insurer
Feule Remarks &= orivaie uniess vou shos it iz cfer perbes.

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_do...

17/12/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_do... 17/12/2018



Preview Page | of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SLS5670R (Insd veh) Model: MW 2301 2.0 HID NAV SR
SKA4T (TP veh) IAB (A)

| Date of Accident: |21/02/2018

Global Sum Settiement | | [ ] ves | [Xx] No

Repair Estimate s 12,280.12

Final Repair Cost '8 8,337.90

Loss of Usa - 400,00 4.00 days at $100.00 per day
Rental (if any) -3 0.00 days

LTA / GIA Search Fee -] 0.00

Dthers g 0.00

'8

Final Settlement Sum - B,737.90

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

Applicable: Y Scen
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: E{E POTCIIE oW PBIRASomare Mo
BOLA Liability: 100 {%) Assessed Liability (") (%)
* Assessed Liabiiity lo be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1} |Performance Motors Limited 5 8,737.90
2) 5

17 Dec
JOANME LEE KHANG MIN ﬂ
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the suppeorting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {If any)

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 17/12/2018



Adjuster Repont

Page 1 of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico res ne 1sssor1ser)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel 6256-31561 Fax: 6B844-8805 Emall: surf@ikkauto com;assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Flle No: CC4/AXATB003584/T1EA3O2

Date: 1TN2R2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer.  AXA Insurance Ple Lid Policy No: P1996800
ﬁ';‘t"""‘ Vehicle oy agar Insured Vehicle No : SLS5670R
Date of Loss: 210022018 MNature of Claim: ™" Claim No: coa71172
TION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKA94T
Make & Modal: BMW 2301, 2.0 HID NAV SR D/AB [A) Engine No: 10107443NE2B25AF
Reg. Date: 2B/08/2010 (Man. Year. 2010) Chassis No: WBALM32050E483335
Colour: White Odomaetar 79180 km
Engine Capacity. 2407 oo
Market Value/Mew Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (SS): Market Value/New Car Price
1 HI AT THE TIME R
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable) Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable) Yes
Handbrake (Sarviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size; 225/45 R17
Front Lefl Side: Yokohama 8 mm Rear Left Side Yokohama 6 mm
From Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama & mm
The above palues represant the remaining e fresds depth
(COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's  Adjuster's Difference  Diff %)
Parts 4.997.75 421223 785,52 1572
Miscellaneous llems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,479.00 3,580.20 2,898.80 4474
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 11,476.75 7,792.43 3,684.32 32.10
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5$) 80337 54547 25790 3210
Nett Amount (5§) 12,280.12 8,337.90 3,942.22 32.10
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S5100.00/day) (55) 400.00
Nett Liabllity (55) 8,737.90
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/02/72018
Date Inspected: 27/022018 Inspected Al Perdormance Motors Limiled (Alexandra)
303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby
Performance Centra
Singapore 159941
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 17/12/2018



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: Thia report represents opyr fndings af ihe fime and place of inspectan stated Merein. Such ingpecion Nas Deen camed oul o e best of owr
inowiadge and abiily but any other labiiily under any other circumatanced is hansby sxpressly axciuded

https://singapore. menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen... 17/12/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

|Part Source: MRM-5G \ersion: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Jun 2018) |
|Parts: M1-COUPE BMW 2301 2.0 HID NAV SR DVAB (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) [
Labour: Repairer's {Price-denominaled Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmilted, no print-code for SKAS4T)

Validity: These eslimates are valid only if they contain the prnint code (above) on all estimate pages, running page
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: llems/values nol in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *

Recommended Parts

No. Qty ::ﬂ Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *SUNDRIES [CONSISTENT) Nacessary 150.00FS “BO.DOFS

2 1 *COVER NOZZLE RIGHT (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 94 70FS “F8

i 1 *FRT BUMPER RH MOUNT BKT (CONSISTENT) Necessary 3660F5 “35.50FS

4 1 *FRT BUMPER CTR GRID (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 55.15F3 “FS

5 1 *COVERING RIGHT (CONSISTENT) Nat Necessary 36.75FS *FS

8 1 *FRT BUMPER RH TRIM GRILLE (CONSISTENT} Not Necassary 15.70F5 ]

T ‘FINISHER ROD RH (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 10.25Fs *~FS

g 1 *CLOSED GRID RH (CONSISTENT) Mot Necassary 55.50 FS *FS

g 1 *FRT BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER (CONSISTENT) Mot Mecessary 42 20FS *F8

0 1 *FRT BUMPER (PDC) (CONSISTENT) Detarmed 1,258 2BFS 1,258 28FS

11 1 *FRT EMBELEM (D=TOMM) (CONSISTENT) Necessary B9.50FS “6741FS

12 1 *PLAQUE BMW (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 69.50FS *-FS

13 1 *FRT RH FENDER INNER COVERING Not Necessary 121.35FS *-FS
[CONSISTENT)

14 1 *FRT RH FENDER INNER COVERING Not Necessary 121.35FS *-FS
[CONSISTENT)

15 1 *RH BI-XENON HEADLIGHT (CONSISTENT) Cracked 248590F5"2.411.32F5

16 1 *‘DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE MNecessary (1 PCS 2020FS  "4.90FS
(CONSISTENT) ONLY)
(4 PCS)

71 *FRT BUMPER SHOCK ABSORBER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 6723FS “57.23FS

18 1 *COVER SPRAY NOZZLE PRIMED RH Missing 4093FS *4093FS
(CONSISTENT)

19 1 *UNIVERSAL SOCKET HOUSING MLK UNCODE Distorted 2692F8 *26.92FS
(CONSISTENT)

20 1 "BUMPER PDC SENSOR (SCHWARZ) -ELBOW Distorted 220.TAFS "228.T4FS
(CONSISTENT)

FeFranchise pant S=Spochett
Total Parts (S§) 4,997.75 421223

[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen... 17/12/2018



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Ne Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Hems

1 TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER ASSEMBLY AND MNew 2.550.00 1,147.50
ATTACHMENTS INCLUDING KNOCK OUT DENT AREA CAUSE
BY ACCIDENT

2 PAINTING ON FRONT BUMPER ASSEMBLY ,FRONT BONNET New 3221.00 1,851 .80
& FRONT RIGHT SIDE PANEL

3 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AT THE FRONT New 177.00 135.00
SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION

4 TO REPLACE RIGHT HEADLIGHT INCLUDING PROGRAM AND New 531.00 405,90
CONDUCT TESTS FOR PROPER FUNCTION

Gross Labour Cost (S§) 6,479.00 3,5680.20

Report was unsubmitied during this print-out.
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